Expire	M PTC s 06/3		A
13.01	FEB 1	3 20 0 1	C46 25

03-07-2001



101628705

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Ssion Type Conveyance Type						
New	Assignment	Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other					
Corrective Document							
Reel # Frame #	Frame # (For Use ONLY by U.S. 0						
	Departmental	File Secret					
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of	f conveying parties attached					
Name (line 1) ALLIANT Techsystems	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)	12 20 1991						
Second Party		٦					
Name (line 1)	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) Government of the United States of	America	If document to be recorded					
Name (line 2) as represented by the Secretary of	Name (line 2) as represented by the Secretary of the Army is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United						
Address (line 1) U.S. Army TACOM-ARDEC States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.							
Address (line 2) AMSTA-AR-GCL, J. Moran, BLDG 3							
Address (line 3) Picatinny Arsenal NJ	07806-5000						
City State/Count							
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for tr	ne first Receiving Party only.					
Name Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
3/06/2001 AAHMED1 00000113 19820: 0778840 FOR OFF	FICE USE ONLY	 					
12) 40) CVVX 11100 C							
4 FD:501 \ 40.00 CH							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

REEL: 011546 FRAME: 0751

FORM	PTO-1619A				ment of Commerce
	06/30/99				Trademark Office
OMB 06	51-0027	Page 2		ŗ	AICNI
Correspond	ent Name and Address		Area Code and Teleph	one Number.	973-724-6590
Name	U.S. Army TACOM-ARDEC				
Address (line 1)	ATTN: AMSTA-AR-GCL				
Address (line 2)	John F. Moran				
Address (line 3)	BUILDING 3				
Address (line 4)	Picatinny Arsenal, NJ 07806-5000				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conve	yance document	#	1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nur		المسما	f additional num	
Enter either t	he Patent Application Number or the P	atent Number (DO NC	I ENTER BOTH numbers to	r the same prope	erty).
	Patent Application Number(s	s)	Paten	t Number(s)	
07/788,408					
			L		
	peing filed together with a new Patent A amed executing inventor.	ا Application, enter the d	ate the patent application wa	ıs [Month Day Year
Patent Coop	Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT	PCT PCT		PCT
	nas not been assigned.	PCT			PCTi
Number of I		I number of prope	rties involved.	#	1
Fee Amoun	Fee Amount f	for Properties Liste	ed (37 CFR 3.41):		\$ 40.00
	Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account	Enclosed nt or if additional fees	Deposit Account can be charged to the accour	nt.)	
		Deposit Ac	count Number:		# 19-2201
		Authorizatio	on to charge additional fees	: Ye:	No No
Statement a	nd Signature				
attached copy indicated here KATHRYN \	ANDER SANDE				zed, as 7 Feb 200
Na	me of Person Signing	, .	≬ Signature		Date

PATENT REEL: 011546 FRAME: 0752



CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

Application for: PROPELLANT STICK KERFING APPARTUS AND METHOD

Inventors: Michael A. Taylor and Steven R. Chambers

Serial No.: 07/788,408 Contract No.: DAAA21-89-C-0093

Filing Date: 11-06-91 Contractor: Alliant Techsystems Inc.

The invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights clauses 52.227-12, dated April 1984, included in Contract No. DAAA21-89-C-0093 with the Department of the Army, which clause does not include the communications satellite paragraph ASPR 7-302.23(g). This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the Government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the Government by the referenced clause.

The Government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this $20^{\frac{h}{m}}$ day of $\frac{\text{December}}{\text{December}}$, 1991.

ALLIANT TECHSYSTEMS INC.

BY: William T. Mosaly

William T. Udseth

ITS: Associate General Counsel

Intellectual Property

5901 Lincoln Drive

Edina, MN 55436 MN50-5900

PATENT RECORDED: 02/13/2001 REEL: 011546 FRAME: 0753